
*Chair

** Vice-Chair

 Debra Adams MD Transit Administration 410-767-8356 dadams@mtamaryland.com

 Sharon Affinito Loudoun County Office of Transportation 703-771-5251 saffinit@loudoun.gov 

 Fatemeh Allahdoust VDOT-NOVA 703-383-2224 Fatemeh.Allahdoust@VDOT.Virginia.gov

Chris  Arabia Virginia DRPT 703-934-4636 Christopher.Arabia@dprt.virginia.gov

Renea Bailey U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 301-415-2265 Arb1@nrc.gov

 Keith Bounds MDOT 410-865-1305 kbounds@mdot.state.md.us

Robin Briscoe Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland 301-870-2520 rbriscoe@tccsmd.org

Toni Byrd WMATA 202-962-2765 tbyrd@WMATA.com 

Jack Carlile Maryland Rideshare Corporation 301-384-2233 vpczar@aol.com

Randall Carroll MD Department of Environment 410-537-3252 rcarroll@mde.state.md.us

Rick Clawson VDRPT 804-786-7858 rclawson@drpt.state.va.us

 Dotty Dalphon TranSIT Services of Frederick County 301-631-3543 DDalphon@fred-md.net

Walter Daniel Fairfax County Department of Transportation 703-324-1168 wdaniel@fairfaxcounty.gov

Lois DeMeester Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9293 ldemeester@earthlink.net

Mirza Donegan North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 mdonegan@nbtdm.org 

Willie Epps** Prince George’s Co of P.W. & Transportation 301-883-5656 wepps@co.pg.md.us

Alex Eguiguren Northern Neck Rideshare/PDC 804-333-6683 aeuiguren@nnpdc17.state.va.us

 Lyn Erickson MDOT 410-865-1279 lerickson@mdot.state.md.us

Judy Galen Loudoun Count OTS 703-737-8044 jgalen@loudoun.gov 

Eric Gilliand Washington Area Bicyclist Association gill@waba.org

Bobbi Greenberg Arlington County Commuter Services 703-228-4787 bgreenberg@co.arlington.va.us 

Chris Hamilton Arlington County Department of Public Works 703-228-3725 chamilton@arlingtonva.us

Glenn Hiner Fairfax County Department of Transportation 703-324-1187 ghiner@fairfaxcounty.gov

Michael Jones General Services Administration 202-260-4155 mike.jones@gsa.gov
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Jim Larsen DATA 703-380-5645 jlarsen@datatrans.org 

Jim Maslanka City of Alexandria 703-838-3800 Jim.maslanka@alexandriava.gov 

 Anna McLaughlin* DDOT 202-478-9121 anna.mclaughlin@dc.gov

Danielle Milo BTS/BUP 301-656-0868 dmilo@bethesda.org

 Bob Moore VDOT-NOVA 703-383-2385 Robert.moore@vdot.virginia.gov 

Laura Beth Naddox Crystal City CSC 703-413-4289

 Donna Norfleet City of Alexandria 703-519-3400 X179 Donna.norfleet@alexandriava.gov 

Linda Provost Montgomery County Commuter Services 301-565-5884 Linda.Provost@co.mo.md.us

Sarabeth Rodriguez U.S. Census Bureau sarabeth.rodriguez@census.gov

Daniel Rudge Virginia DRPT 804-786-1059 Daniel.Rudge@drpt.virginia.gov

Jim Sebastian District Department of Transportation 202-671-2325 Jim.sebastian@dc.gova

 Katie Sihler Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9290 ksihler@transpartners.com

Howard Simons MD Department of Transportation/OPCP 410-865-1296 hsimons@mdot.state.md.us

Richard Siskind Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 202-962-2792 rsiskind@wmata.com

 Mark Sofman Montgomery County Commuter Services 301-565-7378 Mark.sofman@montgomerycountymd.gov

Chuck Steigerwald PRTC 703-580-6130 csteigerwald@omniride.com 

Lorraine Taylor Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 202-962-2768 ltaylor@wmata.com

Steven Taylor U.S. Census Bureau stephen.d.taylor@census.gov

 Vanessa Vega Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9291 vanessa.vega@transpartners.com

Harriet West Clean Air Partners 703-431-8463

Jennifer Zucker BTS 301-656-0868 Jzucker@bethedsa.org
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COG/TPB Staff

 Nicholas Ramfos*** COG/TPB 202-962-3313 nramfos@mwcog.org 

 Douglas Franklin COG/DTP 202-962-3792 dfranklin@mwcog.org 

Mark Hersey COG/DTP 202-962-3383 mhersey@mwcog.org

Stephen Finafrock COG/DTP 202-962-3385 sfinafrock@mwcog.org 

Ross Edgar COG/DTP 202-962-3285 redgar@mwcog.org 

Daivamani Sivasailam COG/DTP 202-962-3226 siva@mwcog.org 

Ron Kirby COG/DTP 202-962-3310 rkirby@mwcog.org 

Jonathan Rogers COG/DTP 202-962-3323 jrogers@mwcog.org

Sign In Guest

 Diana Utz GW Ride Connect

 Darlene Nader NBTMD 301-770-8108 dnader@nbtmd.org 

 Nicole Huntington NIH 301-402-7433 coxj@mail.nih.gov

 Lorri Diggins LDA 202-598-0205 LDACWDC@aol.com

 Wenjing Pu COG/TPB 202-962-3329 upu@mwcog.org

 Michael Farrell COG/TPB 202-962-3760 mfarrell@mwcog.org

Jim Yin COG/TPB 202-962-3361 jyin@mwcog.org

Clinton Wade PRTC 703-580-6130 Cwade@omniride.com

Geralyn Taylor City of Alexandria 703-838-3800 geralyn.taylor@alexandriava.gov 

Dawn Bodden Fairfax DOT 708-877-5900 Dawn.Bodden@fairfaxcounty.gov

Dan O'Donnell Odonnell Company 203-764-1010 dan@odonnellco.com

Wendy Duren Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9299 x 237 wendy,duren@transpartners.com 








